PR 4

In accordance with N
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2 %
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H . H
wcomssasome  INOtice of statement of affairs Companies House
Insolvency Act 1986.
>
<
a
2 ADMB1K *
17/07/2018 #206
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
3 Fillina = 3
Compary mber o [5 [8[9 [8 [1[6]6 e gyt
Company name in full | Carriages Wine Bar Limited bold black capitals.
Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Philip
Surname Booth
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| Coopers House
Street | Intake Lane
Post town | Ossett
County/Region |
Postcode [WFFS‘FWI?IEF
Country |
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname ancther liquidator.
Liquidator's address ©
Building name/number | © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town f
County/Region |
Postcode T
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

le o7 T2lof1ls

7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[J Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X P

Signature date

Mle [ol7  P2Tol1Ts

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact informaticn, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Alistair Barnes

E Where to send

cmemnt Booth & Co

Address

Coopers House

Intake Lane

Post lown

|
|
|
|
|

Ossett

County/Region

== [wlr[s[ [o[r[e]

Country

[Dx

| Telephuae

01924 263777
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov,uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs

Statament as to affairs of
Carriages Wine Bar Limited

on the 16 July 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,

Full Name Paur Avmpny Blewaedsey

Signed /4 &kwﬂm

Dated iy Sty 2008




Cartiages Wine Bar Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 July 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated fo

Assets Book Value _ Realise
—_—— £ £
Assats subject o fixed charge:
Aasets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assels:
Goodwill 29,000.00 NIL
Leasehoid Property lmprovements 45,68200 NIL
Cash held by Solicitors 6,078.00 6,078.00
Landlord's Bond 5,000.00 Uncertain

6,078.00

Estimated total assots avallable for preferential creditors

Signature lﬁ. &Lhmm Date !1én -7&&4 20/8




Carriages Wine Bar Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 July 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
e I £
Estimated total assets avaliable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,078.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 6,078.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
6,078.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NiL
Estimated total assots available for floating charge holders 8,078.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003 NIL
Estimated deficlency/surpius of assets after floating charges 6.078.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,078.00
Unsecured non-preferentia claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 21,387.26
Mr P & Mrs D Richardson 28,683.12
HSBC Bank Plc 4,568.60
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 36,633.76
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 73,107.51
163,380.25
Estimated deficisncy/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's poat 14 September 2003) (157,302.25)
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors {157,302.25)
issued and caliad up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (157,402.25)

Signature Z&. Lechordrn Date /l4n 'qu.’ 20 g




6132} BLOZ ANP 01

€10 obng

210¢ by ey ey gy emess

$Z'08¢'col

BueIo] seuwa i
00'LL8 AVZ £ ‘piogpeig ‘Amquioyl Wed sseuisng juodpiy wiodpiy 1 D] JOYRMN BUYSHIOA 00AD
0008 1€ ZOA 844 ‘PEOY YIOA “Hed lBLISNPU| HSHY | '98NOH PUBIPOOM QAUSHIOA SPUBIPOOM.  QOMD
PN XA ANO SOH ‘ybnosoqseseuy) ‘pecy eepu.e gl UOSPIBUNN QSIN S d A 00MD
vaeLL S0 131 404890107 WS 95.009) 1S 908l Aincusyy P SNd idd 00dD
09'096'y 930 SOH "SAUSHIOA YHON ‘UBnoIOqeaLY| 9ens ubiH 65 9id yueg DESH $¥OHD
6L910°t HIo ¥ZSL ‘loodepey ‘aefiyinag Aeny ysi4 , ysi-4 vosBpoy EOHD
00°0PE'0 M6 LOH ‘aeBousy ‘282 xog Od ‘seyey sseuisng s9jBY - #ounoy) ybnosog ejebouey Z0HD
00252 M8 LOH '‘@1eBousH ‘197 X0 Od ‘SIS BRIOWUOHAUT B S8 2188 M - founo) YBnosog eyeboLsey LOHD
lZivi'gol DNE LMN ‘UOpUoT ‘peoy UOISNT gRZ ‘JeMO ] LOISNT 'J00|4 PIE ‘SEANNES B SHIOUBAISY| SWI0ISNY 'F BNUBASY WH 00HD
99 1re THE ZLST ‘spee “Avituy ‘9AQIS) YBinquips 81-0} P11 (159) sednes ueur] ebeno) 000D
A aaz £OH ‘atedouety ‘weubulini ‘uue Aseq Jouew Aqepeg '9 €080
¥1'€20'S S0L OZOA ‘SNUSHIOA YUON "Unmion ] ‘ajeBpmy “yed ssauisng ucisen ol 240 OUlM UuBLUSE 2080
oyze V¥ LHQ ‘weym( ‘moy 8cuspinodd ‘31 weyng ‘m ideq oid I8 108D
80°65Z'9 MD6 | NG ‘xassng jsem ‘Guiom ‘S08F X08 O d O'1d 889 yshug 0080
3 sseIppyY suuN Aoy

siojpai) Auedwo) - g
pojwiry Jeg eujp sebejued

03 % ooy



84341 8LOZ A 04

60°8102 J8A YO8 Sd!

£jo zeley

ez iz sy Wy ) oo

000

00°0

Bugmio) sepjul o

FMoL

3 Jesup

Jud

ssopPY sumy Koy

£10}9011(] ¢ $eekojdw] - sioypes) Auedwo) - 18
pejiwry Jeg eujpp sefelur)
09 ¥ Yooy




821 SLOZ AP O3 60'GLOZ JOA OB St £ ebeg

3106 by gy ARy Y] SRS

000 Bulimioy seinul 0

3 sseuppy SumN Aoy

KUOYPAIY JoWNsuo?) - sioupar) Auedwio) - 2a
pejwr seg suip sebejued
09 ¢ ooy



EZ:4s S10Z Ane 01

OL0Z "3A 08 Selt

i o { oleg

26 Fxhs ii&g.w\ aneubs

00} £2'ee BulmIoL seu3 Amuipio §
o0'or 00'L oy 00°0v Amupio ANO GOH ‘ybnaogesuuy 'pROY SepUe 81 HOSDIRUORS W YRI0GeO SAN  ZOMH
00°02 o0t [i-4 0002 Amuipio XS0 SOH ‘uBnoIogsaIBUY *e80K) BERABY 6 UOSRIBLN 'V JeudOisiLD N LOuH
00°0F 00'L or 00°GY Ksujpug AND $OH ‘ubnoiogaaseuy| ‘pecy aepiied gL uospieYOR V¥ INB N O0WH
dnpeiied emysied oseuyg  ensA
ey ol dn peed  JO ‘ON PugoN  edAL ssIppy sumN Aoy

sigpjoyaieysg - O
pejjwip] JRg SUIAL Seleiue)

09 %9 yoog



